DS12W, 15W, 20W LTLI7-0000 Series
Light Tune™ Dual Channel LED Driver
Efficiency >86%
Power Factor >0.90
Case TC 90°C Max.
Protection Input / Output
Storage -30°C / +90°C
Humidity 95% RH Max.

Page 1 of 4
MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL KEY
Model Number Input
Voltage Wattage Output
Channels
Constant
Current
Output
Load Dimming
DS12W300C2040LTLI7-0000
100 - 277V AC
0.15A, 50/60Hz
12W
2 Channels for
Color Mixing
300mA 20V - 40V DC LED 0-10V, PWM
DS15W350C2542LTLI7-0000 15W 350mA 25V - 42V DC LED 0-10V, PWM
DS20W500C2040LTLI7-0000 20W 500mA 20V - 40V DC LED 0-10V, PWM
P: +1 (847) 498-5832   F: (773) 337-5628   E: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H, Huntley, IL 60142 U.S.A.  |  LTFtechnology.com
© LTF, L.L.C. All Rights Reserved.
DS12W, 15W, 20W LTLI7-0000 Series Spec Sheet
Revised 05/12/25
Page 2 of 4
DIMMING CURVES
WIRING DIAGRAM
120V AC INPUT
LED Driver
BROWN    12V+
WHITE    LED W-
YELLOW    LED C-
RED    LED +
PURPLE    10V+
ORANGE   CCT
PINK      GND
0-10V
Dimmer
(for color tuning)
0-10V
Dimmer
(for brightness
adjustment)
Two Color LED Module
BLACK
WHITE
L
N
120V AC INPUT
LED Driver
BROWN    12V+
WHITE    LED W-
YELLOW    LED C-
RED    LED +
PURPLE    10V+
ORANGE   CCT
PINK      GND
One Color LED Module
BLACK
WHITE
L
N
0-10V
Dimmer
2 Channel LED with 0-10V Tuning and 0-10V Dimming
Single Channel LED with 0-10V Dimming
0.0%